Effective Dates - December, 2022

12/1/2022

State Board of Education

12/5/2022

State Board of Education

12/28/2022

Alcoholic Beverage Commission

Air Pollution Control Board

Commerce and Insurance

Air Pollution Control Board

Air Pollution Control Board

Air Pollution Control Board

Air Pollution Control Board

Air Pollution Control Board

Wednesday, November 30, 2022

0520-02-03

0520-01-03

0100-10

0400-30-38

0780-02-23

1200-03-02

1200-03-04

1200-03-05

1200-03-09

1200-03-11

Educator Licensure
0520-02-03-.09

Denial, Formal Reprimand, Suspension, and Revocation

Academic and Instructional Requirements

0520-01-03-.03
0520-01-03-.16

Academic Program Requirements
Promotion and Retention

Direct Shipment of Wine to Consumers in Tennessee

0100-10-.01
0100-10-.02
0100-10-.03

Applications for Winery Direct Shipper License
Taxes (When Due)
Enforcement of Rules

Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants

0400-30-38-.01
0400-30-38-.02

Federal Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants
Reserved

One and Two Family Dwellings and Townhouses

0780-02-23-.12

0780-02-23-.13
Definitions
1200-03-02-.01

Open Burning
1200-03-04-.04

Local Government Enforcing Residential Building Codes and
Standards

Permit Issuing Agents

General Definitions

Exceptions to Prohibition

Visible Emission Regulations

1200-03-05-.05

Standard for Certain Existing Sources

Construction and Operating Permits

1200-03-09-.01
1200-03-09-.02
1200-03-09-.04

Construction Permits
Operating Permits
Exemptions

Hazardous Air Contaminants

1200-03-11-.01
1200-03-11-.02
1200-03-11-.03
1200-03-11-.04
1200-03-11-.05
1200-03-11-.06
1200-03-11-.07
1200-03-11-.08

1200-03-11-.09
1200-03-11-.10
1200-03-11-.11

1200-03-11-.12

through 1200-03-11-

.16
1200-03-11-.17

General Provisions

Asbestos

Beryllium

Mercury

Vinyl Chloride

Equipment Leaks (Fugitive Emission Sources)

Equipment Leaks (Fugitive Emission Sources) of Benzene

Emission Standards for Emissions of Radionuclides Other than
Radon from Department of Energy Facilities

Inorganic Arsenic Emissions from Glass Manufacturing Plants
Inorganic Arsenic Emissions From Primary Copper Smelters

Inorganic Arsenic Emissions from Arsenic Trioxide and Metallic
Arsenic Production Facilities

Reserved

National Emission Standards for Radon Emissions from
Department of Energy Facilities
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Air Pollution Control Board 1200-03-16
Air Pollution Control Board 1200-03-20
Air Pollution Control Board 1200-03-21
Air Pollution Control Board 1200-03-26
Air Pollution Control Board 1200-03-31

12/29/2022

Commission on Aging and Disability 0030-01-11

Tennessee Higher Education 1540-01-02

Commission

Wednesday, November 30, 2022

New Source Performance Standards

1200-03-16-.01

General Provisions

Limits on Emissions Due to Malfunctions, Startups, and Shutdowns

1200-03-20-.03

Notice Required When Malfunction Occurs

General Alternate Emission Standards

1200-03-21-.01

General Alternate Emission Standard

Administrative Fees Schedule

1200-03-26-.02

Construction and Annual Fees

Case-by-Case Determinations of Hazardous Air Pollutant Control Requirements

1200-03-31-.01
1200-03-31-.02
1200-03-31-.03
1200-03-31-.04
1200-03-31-.05
1200-03-31-.06
1200-03-31-.07
1200-03-31-.08
1200-03-31-.09
1200-03-31-.10
1200-03-31-.11
1200-03-31-.12
1200-03-31-.13

Reserved

Definitions

Intent of the Board

Standards for Existing Sources
Standards for New Sources
Opportunity for Early Reductions Schedule
Residual Risk and Revisions to MACT
Reserved

Reserved

Reserved

Reserved

Reserved

Reserved

Unlicensed Facility Registry

0030-01-11-.01
0030-01-11-.02
0030-01-11-.03
0030-01-11-.04
0030-01-11-.05
0030-01-11-.06
0030-01-11-.07

Purpose

Scope of Rules

Definitions

Unlicensed Facility Operation Referrals

Placement on the Registry

Requests for Removal from the Registry

Injunctive Authority and Referrals for Criminal Prosecution

Authorization and Regulation of Regularly Authorized Postsecondary
Education Institutions

1540-01-02-.01
1540-01-02-.02

1540-01-02-.03
1540-01-02-.04
1540-01-02-.05
1540-01-02-.06
1540-01-02-.07
1540-01-02-.08
1540-01-02-.09
1540-01-02-.10
1540-01-02-.11
1540-01-02-.12
1540-01-02-.13
1540-01-02-.14
1540-01-02-.15
1540-01-02-.16
1540-01-02-.17
1540-01-02-.18
1540-01-02-.19

Preface

Role of the Commission, Executive Director, Committee, and
Commission Staff

Definitions

Determination for Required Authorization
Exemptions

Minimum Standards and Requirements
Institutional Applications

Regulations for Specific Institutions and Programs
Bonds

Audits

Institutional Catalog

Admissions Standards

Enroliment Checklists, Agreements, and Disclosures
Financial Standards

Institution and Student Records

Personnel and Instructor Qualifications
Cancellation and Refund Policy

Statistical Data Collection

Fair Consumer Practices and Complaints
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Tennessee Higher Education

Commission

Wednesday, November 30, 2022

1540-01-10

1540-01-02-.20
1540-01-02-.21
1540-01-02-.22
1540-01-02-.23
1540-01-02-.24
1540-01-02-.25
1540-01-02-.26

Representations, Advertising, and Solicitations
Authorization Status

Causes for Adverse Action

Institution Closure

Filing Methods and Requirements

Fees

Refund of Regulatory Fees

Regulation of Postsecondary Educational Institutions with Optional Expedited
Authorization (OEA)

1540-01-10-.01
1540-01-10-.02
1540-01-10-.03
1540-01-10-.04
1540-01-10-.05
1540-01-10-.06
1540-01-10-.07
1540-01-10-.08
1540-01-10-.09

Incorporation of Rules

Definitions

Eligibility and Application Requirements
Required Notifications to Commission Staff
Denial of OEA Status

Revocation of OEA Status

Complaints

Filing Method and Requirements

Fees
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